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Imogen Saunders
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2003 Runner-Up:
Mari State University, Russia

Team Members
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Pavel Bulatov
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Coach: Dmitri A. Sandakov

Best Oralist in Final Round (by judges' vote)

Benjamin Spagnolo
University of Western Australia

Final Bench of the 2003 Jessup World Cup Championship Round

Judge Patricia M. Wald
former judge, International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Yugoslavia

His Excellency David Scheffer
Senior Vice President, United Nations Association of the United States

Maurice Mendelson, Q.C.
Blackstone Chambers, London
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2003 Philip C. Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition

Advanced Round Pairings

Run-off Rounds

University of Western Australia (Australia) d. University of Queensland (Australia)*
Harvard Law School (USA) d. University of Michigan (USA)*
Columbia Law School (USA) d. University of Texas (USA)*
National University of Singapore (Singapore) d. University of Toronto (Canada)
Mari State University (Russia) d. University of Vienna (Austria)
Universidad de Buenos Aires (Argentina) d. University of Latvia (Latvia)
Univ. Catolica Andres Bello (Venezuela) d. Eotvos Lorand Univ. of Sciences (Hungary)
National Law School of India University (India) d. University of Nairobi (Kenya)

Ouarterfinal Rounds *

Columbia Law School (USA) d. Harvard Law School (USA)*
University of Western Australia (Australia) d. National Law School of India Univ. (India)
Univ. Catolica Andres Bello (Venezuela) d. National Univ. of Singapore (Singapore)
Mari State University (Russia) d. Universidad de Buenos Aires (Argentina)

Semifinal Rounds

Mari State University (Russia) d. Columbia Law School (USA)
University of Western Australia (Australia) d. Univ. Catolica Andres Bello (Venezuela)

Final Round

University of Western Australia (Australia) d. Mari State University (Russia)

* According to the Official Rules, if more than one team from a single country advance to the Run-Off or the

Quarterfinal Rounds, such teams must compete against one another. No more than four teams from any given country
may advance to the Run-Off Rounds.

International Law Students Association



2003 Philip C. Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition

Team Rankings
Shearman & Sterling International Rounds

Run-off Finalists

Rank Team # Team
1 449 USA (Harvard)
2 859 Australia (Western Australia)
3 732 Singapore
4 345 Austria
5 470 USA (Columbia)
6 648 Argentina
7 507 Venezuela
8 960 Kenya
9 805 India (Nat'l Law School India
10 238 Hungary
11 212 Latvia
12 867 Australia (Queensland)
13 689 USA (Texas)
14 376 USA (Michigan)
*15 398 USA (California-Hastings)
16 156 Russia (Mari State)
17 486 Canada (Toronto)

Wins Raw Pts. Round Pts.
4 3358.6 34
4 3310 30.5
4 3267.5 32
4 3256 34
4 3256 32
4 3212 31
4 3201.4 34
4 3075 30
4 3074 36
4 3064 32
4 2992 23.5
3 3275 25
3 3253 29
3 3219.4 26
3 3174 19.5
3 3166 23.5
3 3151 25

U.)

Preliminary Round Rankings

USA (Denver)
Romania
Korea
Canada (Victoria)
South Africa (Potchefstroom)
Poland
Indonesia
Hong Kong
Puerto Rico
Germany (Humboldt-Berlin)
Brazil
New Zealand
Guatemala
Greece
USA (Georgetown)
USA (Duke)
Georgia
Denmark
South Africa (Witswatersrand)
USA (Oklahoma)
Costa Rica
Egypt
Philippines
China
Germany (F-S-U Jena)
Mexico
Russia (St. Petersburg State U.)
West Indies
Ireland

International Law Students Association

18 387
19 177
20 766
21 489
22 919
23 185
24 791
25 837
26 524
27 247
28 633
29 742
30 577
31 242
32 454
33 463
34 292
35 308
36 928
37 692
38 606
39 971
40 735
41 846
42 254
43 553
44 171
45 500
46 228

3145
3124
3107
3094
3092
3074
3061
3018
3016
3015
2999
2965
2941
2916
3197
3172.4
3165
3147
3145
3135.2
3108
3069.4
3044
3038
3030
2980
2968
2950
2945

25.5
26
20
25.5
22.5
20
26
21
30
20
27
19
21
21
21
22
17
21.5
20.5
16
20
22
19.5
17
15
17
16
20
16.5
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Preliminary Round Rankings (continued)

Rank Team # Team
47 756 Kyrgyzstan
48 294 France
49 333 Azerbaijan
50 362 Armenia
51 122 United Kingdom
52 988 Botswana
53 541 Panama
54 963 Israel
55 325 Belgium
56 815 India (NUJS)
57 207 Lithuania
58 596 Domin. Rep.
59 462 USA (Emory)
60 445 USA (Indiana)
61 133 Ukraine
62 317 Croatia
63 191 Netherlands
64 235 Iceland
65 219 Italy (Milano Cattolica)
66 769 Kazakhstan
67 198 Montenegro
68 181 Portugal
69 323 Bosnia & Herz.
70 903 Uganda
71 429 USA (Ohio Northern)
72 722 Taiwan
73 820 Sri Lanka
74 313 Czech Rep.
75 530 Peru
76 703 Uzbekistan
77 218 Italy (Roma Tre)
78 712 Tajikistan
79 303 Estonia
80 140 Turkey
81 204 Macedonia
82 366 Albania
83 150 Slovakia

Wins Raw Pts. Round Pts.
2 2942 18.5
2 2916 16.5
2 2872 19
2 2860 18
2 2849 17
2 2815 14
2 2747 13.5
2 2586 16
1 3187 16
1 3160 16
1 3111 15
1 3110 17
1 2985 8
1 2968 6
1 2967 9
1 2909 13
1 2868 15
1 2856 11
1 2847 10
1 2829 11.5
1 2828 9
1 2761 10
1 2753 9
1 2578 8
0 3053 13.5
0 2992 3
0 2921 8
0 2854.2 5.5
0 2788.6 11.5
0 2771 8
0 2752 7
0 2731 3
0 2726 6
0 2647 6
0 2570.8 1
0 2478 2
0 2363 1

* According to the Official Rules, no more than four teams from any given country may advance to the Run-Off
Rounds. Since a fifth team from the United States placed in the top sixteen teams, that team was excluded from the
Run-Off Rounds, and the 17th-ranked team was invited in its place.
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2003 Shearman & Sterling International Rounds
Best Individual Oral Performances

(top 100)

Rank Oralist
1 Imogen Saunders
2 Nathamel Stankard
3 Benjamin Spagnolo
4 Tim Kuhner
5 Paul Hood
6 Seth Katz
6 Jonathan Patchen
8 Emma Bradford
8 Hugo Torres
10 John Gimnlett
11 Una Kim
11 Paola Montealegre
13 Ewan Smith
14 Martins Paparinskis
14 Mahder Mohan
14 Andrew Lodder
17 Shane Mecham
18 Bronwyn Grieve
19 Alexei Konovalov
19 Pamela Fung
21 Kevin Murphy
21 Georgia Harley
21 Anna Byrne
24 Luciana Ricart
25 Ryan Morris
25 Kim Tae Woon
27 Alexander Breitegger
28 Paraian Anca
29 Sarah Hines
30 Andrea Prasow
31 KathyWilhelm
32 Danta Graham-Preston
32 Nicholas Levi
32 Deepto Roy
35 Victor Zapata
36 Morayel
37 Sten Verhoeven
37 Kerry McEniry
39 Caomihe Daly
39 Kalaycia
41 Helen Law
41 Eva Lippert
41 Sarah Smith
44 Magdin Radu
44 Raimundas Moisejevas
44 Ana Jibuti
47 Jeva Kalnina
47 Indranath Bishnu
47 Constance Anyika

Team School (Nation)
859 Australia (UWA)
449 USA (Harvard)
859 Australia (UWA)
463 USA (Duke)
376 USA (Michigan)
387 USA (Denver)
449 USA (Harvard)
398 USA (Cal-Hastings)
449 USA (Harvard)
454 USA (Georgetown)
376 USA (Michigan)
606 Costa Rica
449 USA (Harvard)
212 Latvia
732 Singapore
859 Australia (UWA)
689 USA (Texas)
859 Australia (UWA)
156 Russia (Mari State)
837 Hong Kong
122 United Kingdom
867 Australia (Queensland)
867 Australia (Queensland)
648 Argentina
486 Canada (Toronto)
766 Korea
345 Austria
177 Romania
398 USA (Cal-Hastings)
454 USA (Georgetown)
470 USA (Columbia)
398 USA (Cal-Hastings)
445 USA (Indiana)
815 India (NUJS)
606 Costa Rica
971 Egypt
325 Belgium
692 USA (Oklahoma)
228 Ireland
500 West Indies
191 Netherlands
308 Denmark
692 USA (Oklahoma)
177 Romania
207 Lithuania
292 Georgia
212 Latvia
815 India (NUJS)
960 Kenya

Total Score Average Score
583 97.2
582 97
580 96.7
579 96.5
577 96.2
572 95.3
572 95.3
570 95
570 95
569 94.8
567 94.5
567 94.5
566 94.3
565 94.2
565 94.2
565 94.2
563 93.8
562 93.7
561 93.5
561 93.5
559 93.2
559 93.2
559 93.2
557 92.8
556 92.7
556 92.7
555 92.5
553 92.2
552 92
551 91.8
550 91.7
548 91.3
548 91.3
548 91.3
547 91.2
545 90.8
544 90.7
544 90.7
543 90.5
543 90.5
542 90.3
542 90.3
542 90.3
541 90.2
541 90.2
541 90.2
540 90
540 90
540 90

International Law Students Association
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2003 Shearman & Sterling International Rounds
Best Individual Oral Performances, continued

Danai Azaria
Ram Murali
Lee Koo Khee
Tamar Goderzishvili
Peter Kaas
Alfred Siwy
Anthony Gill
Egill Porvardson
Yves Slachmuyeders
Marina Baginsky
Erika Evasdothir
Wui Ling Cheah
Ksenia Lopteva
Debra Bryant
Jared Ormsby
Nicholas Taitz
Elisha Ongoya
Denis Voskov
Matthew Tedesw
Charlotte Degadt
Pamela Fierst
Peter Marley
Irine Zakchojerskaya
Jacqueline Leveille
Mayan Tejeda
Alejandro Turyn
Lucky Vidmar
Michelle Cianciosa
Robin Reinertson
Carlos Hurtado
Francisco Domenech
lain Rutherford
Christina Kenrekidou
Alex Van Kralingen
Loretta Gieske
Karin Strydom
Aideen Ryan
Helga Hauksdottir
Caroline Poeschl
Jaime Senior
Jakub Gubanski
Sandra Ante
Anne Oosterlinck
Melisse Simms
Carsten Schmidt
Maria Taborck
Adrian Friedman
Mara Smith
Yulia Romanova
Christian Karstensen
Marton Pedersen

242
470
766
292
308
345
376
235
325
398
470
732
156
689
742
928
960
171
429
325
445
489
171
489
553
648
387
429
486
507
524
122
242
486
689
919
228
235
345
596
185
445
325
500
254
524
928
122
156
308
308

Francis Franze-Nakamura 376
Derek Mills 445

Greece
USA (Columbia)
Korea
Georgia
Denmark
Austria
USA (Michigan)
Iceland
Belgium
USA (Cal-Hastings)
USA (Columbia)
Singapore
Russia (Mari State)
USA (Texas)
New Zealand
South Africa (Wits)
Kenya
Russia (St. Petersburg)
USA (Ohio Northern)
Belgium
USA (Indiana)
Canada (Victoria)
Russia (St. Petersburg)
Canada (Victoria)
Mexico
Argentina
USA (Denver)
USA (Ohio Northern)
Canada (Toronto)
Venezuela
Puerto Rico
United Kingdom
Greece
Canada (Toronto)
USA (Texas)
South Africa (Potch)
Ireland
Iceland
Austria
Domin. Rep.
Poland
USA (Indiana)
Belgium
West Indies
Germany (Jena)
Puerto Rico
South Africa (Wits)
United Kingdom
Russia (Mari State)
Denmark
Denmark
USA (Michigan)
USA (Indiana)
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538
538
538
537
537
537
537
536
536
536
536
536
535
535
535
535
535
534
534
533
533
533
532
532
532
532
530
530
530
530
530
529
528
528
528
528
527
527
527
526
525
525
524
524
523
523
523
522
522
522
522

89.7
89.7
89.7
89.5
89.5
89.5
89.5
89.3
89.3
89.3
89.3
89.3
89.2
89.2
89.2
89.2
89.2
89
89
88.8
88.8
88.8
88.7
88.7
88.7
88.7
88.3
88.3
88.3
88.3
88.3
88.2
88
88
88
88
87.8
87.8
87.8
87.7
87.5
87.5
87.3
87.3
87.2
87.2
87.2
87
87
87
87
87
87
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2003 Shearman & Sterling International Rounds
Participant Records

Name
Abramaviciute, Inga
Adilov, Ravshan
Affonso, Timothy
Ahuja, Sumita
Aizenstatd, Alexander
Akturk, Aylin
Aleman, Alejandro
Alibekova, Antonida
Alsyna, Carla
Ambroziewicz, Agata
Anca, Paraian
Ante, Sandra
Anyika, Constance
Artur, Margaryan
Asankanora, Asel
Ashwin, Abhinav
Atir, Jonathon
Azaria, Danai
Azbel, Mariya
Aziz, Seri
Baginsky, Marina
Bambas, Jan
Banfield, Amanda
Barillas, Federico
Biernacki, Jakub
Bishnu, Indranath
Bisol, Federica
Bjelopolak, Dino
Bodur, Nuri
Bradford, Emma
Bradley, Mark
Breitegger, Alexander
Bryant, Debra
Burghardt, Anna
Bykovskaya, Maria
Byrne, Anna
Castillo, Frederick Ryan D.T.
Causevic, Sejla
Cheah, Wui Ling
Cianciosa, Michelle
Civici, Andi
Coelmo, Goncalo
Colorado, Vicky
Concolino, Barbara
Costaneo, Sabrina
Counihan, Niamh
Csaba, Eszter
Daly, Caomihe
D'Anello, Christina
Degadt, Charlotte
Deon Clarke, Kalaycia

Team #
207
703
500
805
577
140
541
156
596
185
177
445
960
362
756
805
963
242
133
791
398
313
429
577
185
815
219
323
140
398
742
345
689
247
171
867
735
323
732
429
366
181
541
218
219
228
238
228
541
325
500

Team
Lithuania
Uzbekistan
West Indies
India (NLSIU)
Guatemala
Turkey
Panama
Russia (Mari State)
Domin. Rep.
Poland
Romania
USA (Indiana)
Kenya
Armenia
Kyrgyzstan
India (NLSIU)
Israel
Greece
Ukraine
Indonesia
USA (Cal-Hastings)
Czech Rep.
USA (Ohio Northern)
Guatemala
Poland
India (NUJS)
Italy (Milano Cattolica)
Bosnia & Herz.
Turkey
USA (Cal-Hastings)
New Zealand
Austria
USA (Texas)
Germany (Humboldt)
Russia (St. Petersburg)
Australia (Queensland)
Philippines
Bosnia & Herz.
Singapore
USA (Ohio Northern)
Albania
Portugal
Panama
Italy (Roma Tre)
Italy (Milano Cattolica)
Ireland
Hungary
Ireland
Panama
Belgium
West Indies

International Law Students Association

Total
513
439
474
479
485
437
494
510
484
506
553
525
540
506
484
513
499
538
516
520
536
481
506
445
501
540
510
459
444
570
510
555
535
491
490
559
516
416
536
530
429
481
479
489
493
474
517
543
462
533
543

Avg
85.5
73.2
79
79.8
80.8
72.8
82.3
85
80.7
84.3
92.2
87.5
90
84.3
80.7
85.5
83.2
89.7
86
86.7
89.3
80.2
84.3
74.2
83.5
90
85
76.5
74
95
85
92.5
89.2
81.8
81.7
93.2
86
69.3
89.3
88.3
71.5
80.2
79.8
81.5
82.2
79
86.2
90.5
77
88.8
90.5
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2003 Shearman & Sterling International Rounds
Participant Records

Name
Di Marlo, Alessandro
Diagouma, Maria
Dinara, Amanzholova
Dolman, Amber
Domenech, Francisco
Dosanjh, Arpal
Edwards, Alistair
Ellison, Ben
Eren, Seda
Erez, Barak
Evasdothir, Erika
Fahy, Colm
Farid, Jubran
Ferneva, Juliya
Fidalgo de Freitas, Tiago S.
Fierst, Pamela
Finkelstein, Veronica
Fleckenstein, Anneliese
Fonseca, Ricardo
Franze-Nakamura, Francis
Friedman, Adrian
Fung, Katie
Fung, Pamela
Gaboutloeloe, Mokoko
Gadjeyev, Sidgui
Gegaj, Ana
Gelzer, John
Ghazaryan, Narine
Gieske, Loretta
Gill, Anthony
Gimnlett, John
Gira, Karina
Goddard, David
Goderzishvili, Tamar
Gomes, Renato
Graham-Preston, Danta
Grieve, Bronwyn
Gritsenko, Maria
Groza, Irina Cornelia
Grzetic, Tihana
Gubanski, Jakub
Guerrero, Justine Adrienne
Hanulak, Rastislav
Harley, Georgia
Harrison, Kerry-Ann
Hauksdottir, Helga
Heba Fatma, Morayef
Henader, Gleide
Hendrich, Gunnar
Hines, Sarah
Hinkle, Rachael

Team #
218
242
769
454
524
489
191
689
140
963
470
228
963
212
181
445
462
507
181
376
928
837
837
988
333
198
971
362
689
376
454
254
387
292
633
398
859
294

177
317
185
735
150
867
500
235
971
191
254
398
429

Team
Italy (Roma Tre)
Greece
Kazakhstan
USA (Georgetown)
Puerto Rico
Canada (Victoria)
Netherlands
USA (Texas)
Turkey
Israel
USA (Columbia)
Ireland
Israel
Latvia
Portugal
USA (Indiana)
USA (Emory)
Venezuela
Portugal
USA (Michigan)
South Africa (Wits)
Hong Kong
Hong Kong
Botswana
Azerbaijan
Montenegro
Egypt
Armenia
USA (Texas)
USA (Michigan)
USA (Georgetown)
Germany (Jena)
USA (Denver)
Georgia
Brazil
USA (Cal-Hastings)
Australia (UWA)
France
Romania
Croatia
Poland
Philippines
Slovakia
Australia (Queensland)
West Indies
Iceland
Egypt
Netherlands
Germany (Jena)
USA (Cal-Hastings)
USA (Ohio Northern)

International Law Students Association

Total
477
464
476
520
530
515
479
521
435
485
536
515
495
483
464
533
516
521
468
522
523
501
561
507
495
508
466
477
528
537
569
502
508
537
509
548
562
506
494
482
525
497
400
559
483
527
545
520
509
552
495

Avg
79.5
77.3
79.3
86.7
88.3
85.8
79.8
86.8
72.5
80.8
89.3
85.8
82.5
80.5
77.3
88.8
86
86.8
78
87
87.2
83.5
93.5
84.5
82.5
84.7
77.7
79.5
88
89.5
94.8
83.7
84.7
89.5
84.8
91.3
93.7
84.3
82.3
80.3
87.5
82.8
66.7
93.2
80.5
87.8
90.8
86.7
84.8
92
82.5
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2003 Shearman & Sterling International Rounds
Participant Records

Name
Hood, Paul
Hurtado, Carlos
Hyun, Lin You
Insco, James
Isoto, Bibian
Ivanisevic, Iva
Jasinska, Izabela
Jibuti, Ana
Kaas, Peter
Kalnina, Jeva
Kammel, Kari
Karastoyanova, Olga
Karstensen, Christian
Kascak, Stanislav
Katz, Seth
Kayitmazer, Eda
Kenrekidou, Christina
Khadibuyev, Dilshad
Khee, Lee Koo
Kiapi, Sandra
Kikry, Dede
Kim, Una
Kirakosyan, Yegishe
Klinge, Augusto Townsend
Kluyova, Martina
Konovalov, Alexei
Korom, Veronika
Kuhner, Tim
Kuo, Yi-Li
Lavopa, Federico
Law, Helen
Leveille, Jacqueline
Levi, Nicholas
Lippert, Eva
Liu, Harry
Liu, I-Sha
Livoja, Rain
Lluri, Elbana
Lodder, Andrew
Lola, Gaybullaeva
Lopez, Isabel
Lopteva, Ksenia
Lutz, Dagmar
Magarte, Edzyl Josef
Mammadova, Elnara
Mamytova, Kangshay
Mancera, Ryan
Mangat, Rajnent
Marcussen-Trigg, Carin
Marley, Peter
Marti, Vanessa

Team # Team
376 USA (Michigan)
507 Venezuela
766 Korea
463 USA (Duke)
903 Uganda
317 Croatia
185 Poland
292 Georgia
308 Denmark
212 Latvia
971 Egypt
133 Ukraine
308 Denmark
150 Slovakia
387 USA (Denver)
140 Turkey
242 Greece
703 Uzbekistan
766 Korea
903 Uganda
791 Indonesia
376 USA (Michigan)
362 Armenia
530 Peru
313 Czech Rep.
156 Russia (Mari State)
238 Hungary
463 USA (Duke)
722 Taiwan
648 Argentina
191 Netherlands
489 Canada (Victoria)
445 USA (Indiana)
308 Denmark
837 Hong Kong
722 Taiwan
303 Estonia
366 Albania
859 Australia (UWA)
712 Tajikistan
541 Panama
156 Russia (Mari State)
247 Germany (Humboldt)
735 Philippines
333 Azerbaijan
756 Kyrgyzstan
735 Philippines
489 Canada (Victoria)
692 USA (Oklahoma)
489 Canada (Victoria)
454 USA (Georgetown)

International Law Students Association

Total
577
530
506
469
461
516
462
541
537
540
481
468
522
423
572
446
528
433
538
454
509
567
468
426
440
561
516
579
506
521
542
532
548
542
519
510
461
447
565
410
476
535
503
503
477
490
498
498
521
533
495

Avg
96.2
88.3
84.3
78.2
76.8
86
77
90.2
89.5
90
80.2
78
87
70.5
95.3
74.3
88
72.2
89.7
75.7
84.8
94.5
78
71
73.3
93.5
86
96.5
84.3
86.8
90.3
88.7
91.3
90.3
86.5
85
76.8
74.5
94.2
68.3
79.3
89.2
83.8
83.8
79.5
81.7
83
83
86.8
88.8
82.5
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2003 Shearman & Sterling International Rounds
Participant Records

Name
Mauko, Andrew
Mavluda, Kholmatora
McCabe, Zachary
McEniry, Kerry
McNair, Kathe
Mecham, Shane
Mehmeti, Sami
Melendez, Litza
Mills, Derek
Min, Lee Hae
Minca, Diana Eliza
Mohan, Mahder
Moisejevas, Raimundas
Montealegre, Paola
Moran, Elva
Morris, Ryan
Murali, Ram
Murphy, Kevin
Naga, Dareen Aboul
Nako, Junida
Naunichenko, Ekaterina
Nawawi, Haghia Sophia Binti
Noor, Ete
Nurbol, Kurmangazin
Ongoya, Elisha
Oosterlinck, Anne
Orie, Rachel
Ormsby, Jared
Osmanagic, Selma
Paparinskis, Martins
Patchen, Jonathan
Pavila, Debora
Pedersen, Marton
Pelletier, James
Pergantis, Vassius
Perkins, Sarah
Petschko, Martin
Pitrakova, Silvie
Poeschl, Caroline
Popovic, Jelena
Porvardson, Egill
Prasow, Andrea
Preshra, Dritan
Radojkovic, Tihana
Radu, Magdin
Raniero, Spaziani
Rathousky, Ondrej
Rei, Rewi Saufri
Reinertson, Robin
Ribeiro, Fernanda
Ricart, Luciana

Team #
462
712
387
692
122
689
204
524
445
766
177
732
207
606
530
486
470
122
971
366
171
791
303
769
960
325
191
742
323
212
449
212
308
463
242
486
345
313
345
198
235
454
366
317
177
218
313
791
486
633
648

Team
USA (Emory)
Tajikistan
USA (Denver)
USA (Oklahoma)
United Kingdom
USA (Texas)
Macedonia
Puerto Rico
USA (Indiana)
Korea
Romania
Singapore
Lithuania
Costa Rica
Peru
Canada (Toronto)
USA (Columbia)
United Kingdom
Egypt
Albania
Russia (St. Petersburg)
Indonesia
Estonia
Kazakhstan
Kenya
Belgium
Netherlands
New Zealand
Bosnia & Herz.
Latvia
USA (Harvard)
Latvia
Denmark
USA (Duke)
Greece
Canada (Toronto)
Austria
Czech Rep.
Austria
Montenegro
Iceland
USA (Georgetown)
Albania
Croatia
Romania
Italy (Roma Tre)
Czech Rep.
Indonesia
Canada (Toronto)
Brazil
Argentina
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Total
507
421
517
544
499
563
441
499
522
509
512
565
541
567
463
556
538
559
484
439
512
521
444
429
535
524
481
535
471
565
572
508
522
519
486
492
508
487
527
484
536
551
464
472
541
462
479
515
530
456
557

Avg
84.5
70.2
86.2
90.7
83.2
93.8
73.5
83.2
87
84.8
85.3
94.2
90.2
94.5
77.2
92.7
89.7
93.2
80.7
73.2
85.3
86.8
74
71.5
89.2
87.3
80.2
89.2
78.5
94.2
95.3
84.7
87
86.5
81
82
84.7
81.2
87.8
80.7
89.3
91.8
77.3
78.7
90.2
77
79.8
85.8
88.3
76
92.8
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2003 Shearman & Sterling International Rounds
Participant Records

Name
Riva Palacio, Antonio
Roebbelen, Sarah
Romagnoli, Valentina
Romanova, Yulia
Roy, Deepto
Rustamov, Elshad
Rutherford, lain
Ryan, Aideen
Sabrina, Setini
Salifoski, Enis
Sanchez, Moirah
Santos, Ana Marcela
Saunders, Imogen
Schmidt, Carsten
Schmitz, Fabian
Schutz, Christina Cathey
Seneviratne, Kushlan
Senior, Jaime
Shay, Daniel
Siggurdsson, Grimur
Simms, Melisse
Siriwardena, Sonali
Siroyezhko, Michael
Siwy, Alfred
Slachmuyeders, Yves
Smith, Ewan
Smith, Mara
Smith, Sarah
Spagnolo, Benjamin
Spaic, Aneta
Spandano, Lucas Eduardo
Stankard, Nathamel
Steenkamp, Tania
Steffansdottir, Asta
Strydom, Karin
Susa, Nela
Swabi, Daniel
Taborck, Maria
Taitz, Nicholas
Teani, Anne-Lise
Tedesw, Matthew
Tejeda, Mayan
Thomasma, Anne
Tien, Jen-Jieh
Tiitre, Remy
Torres, Hugo
Trelles, Oscar
Turyn, Alejandro
Valyanskar, Dariyar
Van Kralingen, Alex
Vasas, Reka

Team #
553
254
219
156
815
333
122
228
218
204
507
606
859
254
247
247
820
596
462
235
500
820
133
345
325
449
122
692
859
198
633
449
919
235
919
317
988
524
928
294
429
553
462
722
303
449
530
648
133
486
238

Team
Mexico
Germany (Jena)
Italy (Milano Cattolica)
Russia (Mari State)
India (NUJS)
Azerbaijan
United Kingdom
Ireland
Italy (Roma Tre)
Macedonia
Venezuela
Costa Rica
Australia (UWA)
Germany (Jena)
Germany (Humboldt)
Germany (Humboldt)
Sri Lanka
Domin. Rep.
USA (Emory)
Iceland
West Indies
Sri Lanka
Ukraine
Austria
Belgium
USA (Harvard)
United Kingdom
USA (Oklahoma)
Australia (UWA)
Montenegro
Brazil
USA (Harvard)
South Africa (Potch)
Iceland
South Africa (Potch)
Croatia
Botswana
Puerto Rico
South Africa (Wits)
France
USA (Ohio Northern)
Mexico
USA (Emory)
Taiwan
Estonia
USA (Harvard)
Peru
Argentina
Ukraine
Canada (Toronto)
Hungary

International Law Students Association

Total
517
520
463
522
548
512
529
527
496
434
502
510
583
523
518
499
478
526
487
437
524
500
470
537
536
566
522
542
580
485
494
582
521
412
528
457
492
523
535
484
534
532
493
489
451
570
478
532
521
528
482

Avg
86.2
86.7
77.2
87
91.3
85.3
88.2
87.8
82.7
72.3
83.7
85
97.2
87.2
86.3
83.2
79.7
87.7
81.2
72.8
87.3
83.3
78.3
89.5
89.3
94.3
87
90.3
96.7
80.8
82.3
97
86.8
68.7
88
76.2
82
87.2
89.2
80.7
89
88.7
82.2
81.5
75.2
95
79.7
88.7
86.8
88
80.3
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2003 Shearman & Sterling International Rounds
Participant Records

Name
Vedel, Vincent
Velarde Amaez, Claudia
Verhoeven, Sten
Vidmar, Lucky
Vooglaid, Varro
Voskov, Denis
Vracic, Dejan
Wen-Ting, Chao
Wilhelm, Kathy
Woon, Kim Tae
Xichun, Pan
Zagallo, M.A.Soares
Zakchojerskaya, Irine
Zapata, Victor
Zuniga, Eduardo
Zuolong, Wu

Team #
294
530
325
387
303
171
323
722
470
766
846
181
171
606
606
846

Team
France
Peru
Belgium
USA (Denver)
Estonia
Russia (St. Petersburg)
Bosnia & Herz.
Taiwan
USA (Columbia)
Korea
China
Portugal
Russia (St. Petersburg)
Costa Rica
Costa Rica
China

International Law Students Association

Total
477
437
544
530
461
534
475
509
550
556
486
476
532
547
518
475

Avg
79.5
72.8
90.7
88.3
76.8
89
79.2
84.8
91.7
92.7
81
79.3
88.7
91.2
86.3
79.2
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Memorial Results

ALONA E. EVANS AWARD
ToP 25 BEST COMBINED MEMORIALS OF THE

SHEARMAN & STERLING INTERNATIONAL ROUNDS

Team
345
689
971
507
185
470
596
449
867
454
805
463
648
732
846
325
486
238
207
156
735
308
177
815
292
859

Nation/School Name
Austria
USA (Texas)
Egypt
Venezuela
Poland
USA (Columbia)
Dominican Republic
USA (Harvard)
Australia (Queensland)
USA (Georgetown)
India (Nat'l Law School)
USA (Duke)
Argentina
Singapore
China
Belgium
Canada (Toronto)
Hungary
Lithuania
Russia (Mari State)
Philippines
Denmark
Romania
India (NUJS)
Georgia
Australia (UWA)

International Law Students Association

Total Score
564.5
553
546.7
541.2
540
540
540
534.3
533
531
531
529.7
529.5
528
528
525
522.5
521
520
519
515
512
512
511
510
510
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HARDY C. DILLARD AWARD
TOP FIVE BEST COMBINED MEMORIALS OF THE

REGIONAL/NATIONAL COMPETITIONS

1. Michigan State University, United States
2. University of Texas, United States
3. University of Pretoria, South Africa
4. Bond University, Australia
5. Lewis & Clark Law School, United States

RICHARD R. BAXTER AWARDS
BEST MEMORIALS OVERALL

Top Memorial Overall - Applicant *

Universidad Catolica Andres Bello, Venezuela

Top Memorials Overall - Respondent *

Bond University, Australia

• Since three teams tied for fifth place in the Evans Competition, and since one team placed in the top five
in both the Dillard and Evans Competitions, eleven teams were eligible for consideration for the Baxter
Awards.

Spirit of the Jessup Award

Glasgow Graduate School of Law, United Kingdom

Pamela M. Youn2 Friends of the Jessup Award

David Baron
Jo-Ann Harding
David Rauzino

International Law Students Association




